PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shih-Fong Chao	11/28/2007
Zuo-Min Tsai	11/28/2007
Huei Wang	11/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Taiwan University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd.	
Internal Address:	Zhongzheng District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12134137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: jbrown@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS
Address Line 1: 18 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE # 101

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOUI-12264
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert L. Schmeiser

Total Attachments: 1

source=POWER_AMPLIFIER_HAVING_INPUT_ENDS_COMBINED_IN_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 021055 FRAME: 0605

500559447

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of receipt of which is hereby ackn		good and valuable consideration, the
Inventor(s) (1)Shih-F	ong CHAO (2) Zuo-Min TS	AI
Full Name(s) (3) Huei		
Hereby sell, assign and transfer	to .	
Assignee <u>NATI</u>	ONAL TAIWAN UNIVERS	SITY
	. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Z	hongzheng District,
Tai	pei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	,
(hereinafter called the Assigne which are disclosed in the Appl	e) the entire right, title, and interest lication for United States Letters Pat	in and to any and all improvements tent entitled
Title of invention:	VER AMPLIFIER HAVING IN	
SERIES AND OUT	PUT ENDS CONNECTED IN	SERIES ·
Which application was		
b) file	ecuted by the undersigned on ed on theerial No.	
extensions, divisions, reissues	States Letters Patents which may be, substitutes, renewals or continual Convention for the Protection of In	be granted therefore and any and all ations thereof, and the right to all adustrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and requestent, when granted, to said as		tents issue any and all of said Letters
undersigned will execute all di execute all rightful other pap	visional, continuing, substitute, rene	at the expense of said Assignee, the ewal, and reissue patent applications; possible which said Assignee shall tent protection.
Date Signed at	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	•
On	November 28, 2007	7
	:	
Inventor(s)	Stih-Forg Char	Shih-Fong CHAO
Full Signature(s)	8m - 17 ma Toai	Zuo-Min TSAI
	- Her Worf	Huei WANG

2

PATENT 021055 FRAME: 060